7F \$65.00 /85.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hubcast, LLC		11/15/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
Traboast, ELO		11/13/2003	COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubcast, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Cambridge Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78577502	HUBCAST
Serial Number:	78577510	STARFISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)204-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173457087

Email: jkostrubanic@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Kostrubanic Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A Kostrubanic
Signature:	/john a kostrubanic/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0937

900056265

Date:	08/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=b0477092#page1.tif source=b0477092#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is dated as of the 15th day of November, 2005.

WHEREAS, Hubcast, LLC, ("Assignor") has is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule I** (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Hubcast, Inc. ("Assignee"), together with the respective businesses and assets to which such Marks pertain and all goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all of which are being conveyed to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the respective businesses to which such Marks pertain and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks. To the extent any of the Marks are owned by any corporation (or other business entity) owned or controlled by the Assignor, Assignor agrees to cause such corporation (or other business entity) to enter into such agreements as are deemed necessary by the Purchaser to assign the Marks to the Purchaser.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

ASSIGNOR:

Hubcast, LLC

Toby Layigne, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0939

SCHEDULE I

MARK Serial Number

Hubcast 78/577,502

Starfish 78/577,510

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0940